
2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Season Results

Overall record: 19-7  • LSC: 5-1  • Region: 16-3  • Home: 5-2  • Away: 6-3  • Neutral: 8-2
vs National ranked: 5-5  • vs Regional ranked: 10-6

Date Opponent Score Overall LSC Nation Region
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) L 2-7 0-1 0-0 #11 #2

%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville L 4-5 0-2 0-1 #12 #2
03/01/18 #18 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST (MO.) L 4-5 0-3 0-1 #12 #2

% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene W 9-0 1-3 0-1 #12 #2
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma L 4-5 1-4 0-1 #12 #2

%* 03/09/18 ANGELO STATE W 7-2 2-4 1-1 #12 #2
03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) W 6-3 3-4 1-1 #12 #2
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo W 8-1 4-4 1-1 #12 #2
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific L 4-5 4-5 1-1 #12 #2
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific W 5-4 5-5 1-1 #12 #2

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo W 9-0 6-5 1-1 #21 #2
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa W 8-1 7-5 1-1 #21 #2
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State W 7-2 8-5 1-1 #21 #2
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) W 5-4 9-5 1-1 #24 #2
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith W 8-1 10-5 1-1 #24 #2
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. W 5-0 11-5 1-1 #24 #2

%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State W 7-2 12-5 2-1 #24 #2
04/06/18 TYLER JC L 3-6 12-6 2-1 #18 #2

%* 04/07/18 WESTERN NEW MEXICO W 9-0 13-6 3-1 #18 #2
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist W 9-0 14-6 3-1 #18 #2

%* 04/11/18 #19 CAMERON W 7-2 15-6 4-1 #15 #2
%* 04/13/18 UT PERMIAN BASIN W 8-1 16-6 5-1 #15 #2
1% 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville W 5-2 17-6 5-1 #14 #2
1% 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron W 5-4 18-6 5-1 #14 #2
2% 04/28/18 #20 CAMERON W 5-3 19-6 5-1 #12 #2

3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific L 2-5 19-7 5-1 #11 #2

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Season Statistics

Overall record: 19-7  • LSC: 5-1  • Region: 16-3  • Home: 5-2  • Away: 6-3  • Neutral: 8-2
vs National ranked: 5-5  • vs Regional ranked: 10-6

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour LSC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10 Career

Maddy Coffman 15-8 15-8 0-0 4-1 15-8 --- --- --- --- --- 4-4 5-6 L1 4-4 37-12

Bianca Duff 15-10 15-10 0-0 4-2 1-0 14-9 0-1 --- --- --- 1-3 5-4 L2 5-4 32-16

Anna Claire Gerletti 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 --- --- --- --- 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 L2 1-5 4-6

Greta Lazzarotto 9-15 9-15 0-0 1-5 --- --- 0-2 3-2 6-10 0-1 0-0 0-2 L5 2-7 43-32

Daria Panferova 18-1 18-1 0-0 4-0 --- 1-1 17-0 --- --- --- 2-0 5-1 W18 9-0 32-9

Ashley Ramirez 16-8 16-8 0-0 6-0 --- --- 4-1 12-7 --- --- 0-1 0-3 W7 8-1 33-14

Maddie Rowe 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0 L1 1-2 1-2

Emilija Segetlija 12-11 12-11 0-0 5-1 --- --- --- --- 2-1 10-10 0-0 1-1 L3 5-4 12-11

Totals 87-60 87-60 0-0 25-11 16-8 15-10 21-4 15-9 9-15 11-14 7-8 16-18

Percentage .592 .592 .000 .694 .667 .600 .840 .625 .375 .440 .467 .471

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour LSC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Maddy Coffman/Bianca Duff 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1-1 --- --- 0-1 1-1 W1 1-1

Greta Lazzarotto/Ashley Ramirez 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Anna Claire Gerletti/Emilija Segetlija 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-1 W1 1-1

Maddy Coffman/Ashley Ramirez 19-5 19-5 0-0 5-0 19-5 --- --- 5-2 1-2 L1 7-3

Bianca Duff/Greta Lazzarotto 23-1 23-1 0-0 5-0 --- 23-1 --- 0-0 2-1 L1 9-1

Anna Claire Gerletti/Daria Panferova 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1

Daria Panferova/Maddie Rowe 21-0 21-0 0-0 5-0 --- --- 21-0 0-0 0-0 W21 10-0

Totals 68-10 68-10 0-0 17-1 20-6 24-2 24-2 5-3 4-5

Percentage .872 .872 .000 .944 .769 .923 .923 .625 .444

Date Opponent Score Overall LSC Nat'l Reg'l
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) L 2-7 0-1 0-0 #11 #2

%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville L 4-5 0-2 0-1 #12 #2
03/01/18 #18 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST (MO.) L 4-5 0-3 0-1 #12 #2

% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene W 9-0 1-3 0-1 #12 #2
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma L 4-5 1-4 0-1 #12 #2

%* 03/09/18 ANGELO STATE W 7-2 2-4 1-1 #12 #2
03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) W 6-3 3-4 1-1 #12 #2
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo W 8-1 4-4 1-1 #12 #2
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific L 4-5 4-5 1-1 #12 #2
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific W 5-4 5-5 1-1 #12 #2

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo W 9-0 6-5 1-1 #21 #2
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa W 8-1 7-5 1-1 #21 #2
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State W 7-2 8-5 1-1 #21 #2
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) W 5-4 9-5 1-1 #24 #2
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith W 8-1 10-5 1-1 #24 #2
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. W 5-0 11-5 1-1 #24 #2

%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State W 7-2 12-5 2-1 #24 #2
04/06/18 TYLER JC L 3-6 12-6 2-1 #18 #2

%* 04/07/18 WESTERN NEW MEXICO W 9-0 13-6 3-1 #18 #2
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist W 9-0 14-6 3-1 #18 #2

%* 04/11/18 #19 CAMERON W 7-2 15-6 4-1 #15 #2
%* 04/13/18 UT PERMIAN BASIN W 8-1 16-6 5-1 #15 #2

1 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville W 5-2 17-6 5-1 #14 #2
1 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron W 5-4 18-6 5-1 #14 #2
2 04/28/18 #20 CAMERON W 5-3 19-6 5-1 #12 #2
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific L 2-5 19-7 5-1 #11 #2

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Season Statistics

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour LSC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Maddy Coffman 20-6 20-6 0-0 6-0 20-6 --- --- 5-3 2-3
Bianca Duff 24-2 24-2 0-0 6-0 1-1 23-1 --- 0-1 3-2
Anna Claire Gerletti 3-2 3-2 0-0 1-0 --- --- 3-2 0-0 0-1
Greta Lazzarotto 24-2 24-2 0-0 5-1 --- 24-2 --- 0-0 2-1
Ashley Ramirez 20-6 20-6 0-0 5-1 19-5 1-1 --- 5-2 1-2
Emilija Segetlija 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-1
Daria Panferova 23-1 23-1 0-0 5-0 --- --- 23-1 0-0 0-0
Maddie Rowe 21-0 21-0 0-0 5-0 --- --- 21-0 0-0 0-0
Totals 68-10 68-10 0-0 17-1 20-6 24-2 24-2 5-3 4-5
Percentage .872 .872 .000 .944 .769 .923 .923 .625 .444



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Team Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3

% 02/17/18.... at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) L 2-7 L W L L L L L W L

%* 02/24/18.... at Texas A&M-Kingsville L 4-5 W L L W L L W L W

03/01/18.... #18 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST (MO.) L 4-5 W L L L L W L W W

% 03/03/18.... vs Southern Nazarene W 9-0 W W W W W W W W W

% 03/03/18.... at #17 Central Oklahoma L 4-5 W L L L W L W W L

%* 03/09/18.... ANGELO STATE W 7-2 W W W L L W W W W

03/12/18.... vs Rollins (Fla.) W 6-3 W L W W L L W W W

03/13/18.... vs Hawaii-Hilo W 8-1 W W W L W W W W W

03/14/18.... vs #4 Hawaii Pacific L 4-5 L L W L L W L W W

03/16/18.... vs #9 Azusa Pacific W 5-4 L W W L L L W W W

% 03/23/18.... at Colorado State-Pueblo W 9-0 W W W W W W W W W

% 03/23/18.... vs Colorado Mesa W 8-1 W W W W W L W W W

% 03/24/18.... vs Metro State W 7-2 W L W W W L W W W

% 03/29/18.... at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) W 5-4 L W W L L L W W W

% 03/30/18.... at Arkansas-Fort Smith W 8-1 W W W W W L W W W

% 03/31/18.... at Southeastern Okla. W 5-0 u W W u u u W W Wr

%* 04/03/18.... at Tarleton State W 7-2 L W W W L W W W W

04/06/18.... TYLER JC L 3-6 L L W L L L L W W

%* 04/07/18.... WESTERN NEW MEXICO W 9-0 W W W W W W W W W

% 04/10/18.... at Dallas Baptist W 9-0 W W W W W W W W W

%* 04/11/18.... #19 CAMERON W 7-2 W L W W L W W W W

%* 04/13/18.... UT PERMIAN BASIN W 8-1 W W W W L W W W W

1% 04/20/18.... vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville W 5-2 u u W W L L W W W

1% 04/21/18.... vs #19 Cameron W 5-4 L W W W L L L W W

2% 04/28/18.... #20 CAMERON W 5-3 W L u W L L W W W

3 05/08/18.... vs #2 Hawaii Pacific L 2-5 L L W u u L L L W

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Individual Match-by-Match

Maddy Coffman
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 1 Kaylin Kruseman (48/4) Lost 3-6, 6-7 (4-7)
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 1 V. Romanovskaia (-/14) Won 6-3, 6-1

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (Mo.) 1 Lucia Diaz Won 6-3, 6-1
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 1 Noelia Gomez Won 4-6, 6-2, 1-0 (10-3)
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 1 Alli Hodges (29/3) Won 6-3, 6-0
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 1 Ena Ovcina Won 1-6, 6-3, 7-5

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 1 Fabiana Vitanza Won 6-3, 2-6, 6-4
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 1 Devanshi Bhimjiyani Won 7-6 (8-6), 6-1
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 1 Lena Lutzeier (9/1) Lost 2-6, 0-6
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 1 Toby Miclat Lost 2-6, 4-6

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 1 Kali Hamilton Won 6-1, 6-3
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 1 Kristen Kirby (65/16) Won 6-1, 6-3
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 1 Alex Pessoa Won 6-4, 6-2
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) 1 Beth Hayward (-/9) Lost 3-6, 7-5, 0-1 (4-10)
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 1 Lea Cizeron Won 6-4, 6-7 (5-7), 1-0 (10-8)
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 1 Alexsandra Reljic (32/11) - 3-6, 5-3, unf.
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 1 Alicia Barbaroux (-/13) Lost 5-7, 6-1, 0-1 (8-10)

04/06/18 Tyler JC 1 Tamara Arnold Lost 3-6, 3-6
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 1 Liz Slaughter Won 6-2, 6-3
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok (23/3) Won 6-7 (4-7), 6-3, 1-0 (10-5)
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 1 Fernanda Orona Won 6-0, 6-1
1% 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville 1 V. Romanovskaia (-/14) - 4-6, 7-6 (7-4), 1-0, unf.
1% 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok (29/3) Lost 3-6, 5-7
2% 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok (18/3) Won 5-7, 7-5, 7-5
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 1 Lena Lutzeier (1/1) Lost 0-6, 5-7

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 1 Kaylin Kruseman/Tyra Timm (9/2) Lost 7-9/Bianca Duff
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 1 V. Romanovskaia/Valerie Ruiz (-/7) Won 8-4/Bianca Duff

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (M 1 Klara Vickov/Jill Van Den Dungen (-/4) Lost 6-8/Ashley Ramirez
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 1 Noelia Gomez/Judit Mas Won 8-3/Ashley Ramirez
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 1 Kirtana Bhat/Laetitia Charbonnet Won 8-0/Ashley Ramirez
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 1 Maria Delgadillo/Ena Ovcina Won 8-2/Ashley Ramirez

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 1 Fabiana Vitanza/Alexandra Borg Won 8-3/Ashley Ramirez
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 1 Daniela Sanz/Devanshi Bhimjiyani Won 9-8 (7-3)/Ashley Ramirez
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 1 Lena Lutzeier/Barbora Kijasova Lost 6-8/Ashley Ramirez
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 1 Petra Ivankovic/Diana Baumgartnere Won 8-6/Ashley Ramirez

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 1 Acacia Dettman/Samantha Cachutt Won 8-1/Ashley Ramirez
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 1 Kristen Kirby/Taylor Hershey Won 8-3/Ashley Ramirez
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 1 Emily Kerr/Courtney Wright (-/8) Won 8-3/Ashley Ramirez
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texa 1 Beth Hayward/Valentina Martinez (31/-) Won 8-4/Ashley Ramirez
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 1 Lindsey Pearce/Samantha Wong (44/-) Won 9-7/Ashley Ramirez
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 1 Alexsandra Reljic/Maria Martinez Won 8-0/Ashley Ramirez
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 1 Sherine Salem/Alicia Barbaroux Won 8-6/Ashley Ramirez

04/06/18 Tyler JC 1 Maria Genovese/Kalani Soli Lost 6-8/Ashley Ramirez
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 1 Jeanne Kolb/Klara Smolikova Won 8-3/Ashley Ramirez
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 1 Claire Nguyen/Liz Slaughter (31/-) Won 8-4/Ashley Ramirez
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok/Mathilde Thibaudat (18/-) Won 8-6/Ashley Ramirez
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 1 Fernanda Orona/Maria Briones Won 8-2/Ashley Ramirez
1 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsvil 1 Laura Montalvo/Stephanie Baerman Won 8-1/Ashley Ramirez
1 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok/Mathilde Thibaudat (18/-) Lost 4-8/Ashley Ramirez
2 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok/Mathilde Thibaudat (11/-) Won 8-1/Ashley Ramirez
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 1 Lena Lutzeier/Oceane Adam (10/3) Lost 2-8/Ashley Ramirez

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Individual Match-by-Match

Bianca Duff
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 2 Tyra Timm Won 6-3, 2-6, 7-5
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 2 P. Philavong Lost 6-3, 4-6, 4-6

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (Mo.) 2 Jill Van Den Dungen Lost 6-3, 4-6, 3-6
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 2 Polina Chala (-/7) Won 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (10-3)
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 3 Kirtana Bhat (-/18) Lost 6-7 (4-7), 6-3, 5-7
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 2 Maria Delgadillo (-/15) Won 6-0, 6-1

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 2 Katie Dyson Lost 1-6, 3-6
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 2 Daniela Sanz (38/9) Won 6-3, 1-6, 6-2
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 2 Lara Meccico (10/2) Lost 7-5, 0-6, 1-6
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 2 Petra Ivankovic Won 6-0, 6-2

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 2 Nia Matthews Won 6-1, 6-0
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 2 Emily Beckley Won 6-3, 6-4
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 2 Tabitha Porter (27/1) Lost 1-6, 1-6
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) 2 Laura Galvan (-/12) Won 6-1, 6-2
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 2 Lindsey Pearce Won 6-4, 6-3
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 2 Luisa Auffarth Won 6-0, 6-2
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 2 Neetika Sud (-/17) Won 6-2, 6-3

04/06/18 Tyler JC 2 Maria Genovese Lost 4-6, 3-6
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 1 Klara Smolikova Won 6-3, 6-3
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 2 Bianca Tijerina Won 6-1, 6-1
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 2 Mathilde Thibaudat Lost 3-6, 4-6
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 2 Andrea Villalobos Won 6-0, 6-0
1% 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville 2 P. Philavong - 3-6, 6-5, unf.
1% 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 2 Mathilde Thibaudat Won 6-7 (4-7), 7-6 (10-8), 6-4
2% 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 2 Mathilde Thibaudat Lost 6-4, 5-7, 6-7 (4-7)
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 2 Lara Meccico (3/2) Lost 1-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 1 Kaylin Kruseman/Tyra Timm (9/2) Lost 7-9/Maddy Coffman
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 1 V. Romanovskaia/Valerie Ruiz (-/7) Won 8-4/Maddy Coffman

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (M 2 Lucia Diaz/Constanca Crespo Won 8-6/Greta Lazzarotto
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 2 Anna Garcia/Dragana Samardzic Won 8-3/Greta Lazzarotto
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 2 Alli Hodges/Paola Landin (-/6) Won 8-0/Greta Lazzarotto
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 2 Zoe Gubbels/Lucie Maitrot Won 8-4/Greta Lazzarotto

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 2 Teresa Kaiser/Katie Dyson Won 8-6/Greta Lazzarotto
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 2 Marina Colvee/Carmelle Joyner Won 8-5/Greta Lazzarotto
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 2 Lara Meccico/Debora Echevarria Won 8-5/Greta Lazzarotto
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 2 Kara Hinton/Toby Miclat Won 8-6/Greta Lazzarotto

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 2 Kali Hamilton/Nia Matthews Won 8-4/Greta Lazzarotto
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 2 Emily Beckley/Rebecca Osterberg Won 8-4/Greta Lazzarotto
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 2 Tabitha Porter/Alex Pessoa Won 9-7/Greta Lazzarotto
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texa 2 Laura Galvan/Elisa Guillen (-/6) Won 8-6/Greta Lazzarotto
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 2 Lea Cizeron/Shaun Williams Won 8-1/Greta Lazzarotto
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 2 India Shiaelis/Nina Sergeev Won 8-6/Greta Lazzarotto
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 2 Shelby Fillingame/Neetika Sud Won 8-5/Greta Lazzarotto

04/06/18 Tyler JC 2 Yuna Ito/Tamara Arnold Won 8-5/Greta Lazzarotto
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 2 Karina Diaz-Kolovos/Nadia Justiniano Won 8-2/Greta Lazzarotto
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 2 Devon Austin-Canning/Bianca Tijerina Won 8-0/Greta Lazzarotto
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 2 Sarah Frendo/Sara Petric Won 8-6/Greta Lazzarotto
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 2 Eugenia Sanchez/Andrea Villalobos Won 8-2/Greta Lazzarotto
1 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsvil 2 P. Philavong/Valerie Ruiz Won 8-6/Greta Lazzarotto
1 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 2 Sarah Frendo/Sara Petric Won 8-4/Greta Lazzarotto
2 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 2 Sarah Frendo/Sara Petric Won 8-2/Greta Lazzarotto
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 2 Lara Meccico/Barbora Kijasova (-/1) Lost 8-9 (8-10)/Greta Lazzarotto

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Individual Match-by-Match

Anna Claire Gerletti
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 5 Alex Corder Lost 1-6, 1-6
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 5 Valerie Ruiz (-/10) Lost 3-6, 1-6

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (Mo.) 5 Sarah Brown Lost 2-6, 2-6
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 5 Zoe Gray Won 6-0, 6-0
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 6 Alix Williams Lost 4-6, 3-6
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 5 Virginie Becht Lost 2-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 3 Alex Corder/Ally Maciel (-/4) Lost 1-8/Emilija Segetlija
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 3 Viviana Ortiz/P. Philavong Won 8-6/Emilija Segetlija

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (M 3 Sarah Brown/Beatrix Federer Won 8-2/Daria Panferova
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 3 Polina Chala/Zoe Gray Won 8-2/Daria Panferova
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 3 Sara Van Eeckoudt/Alix Williams Lost 8-9 (6-8)/Daria Panferova

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Individual Match-by-Match

Greta Lazzarotto
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 3 Ally Maciel (-/6) Lost 2-6, 2-6
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 3 Laura Montalvo Lost 1-6, 4-6

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (Mo.) 4 Constanca Crespo Lost 5-7, 2-6
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 4 Judit Mas Won 6-1, 6-0
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 5 Sara Van Eeckoudt Won 6-7 (3-7), 6-1, 6-0
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 4 Zoe Gubbels Lost 4-6, 3-6

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 5 Teresa Kaiser Lost 3-6, 1-6
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 5 Carmelle Joyner Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-3
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 5 Barbora Kijasova Lost 7-5, 4-6, 3-6
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 6 Jackie Resler Lost 6-4, 1-6, 0-1 (4-10)

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 5 Samantha Cachutt Won 6-2, 6-0
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 4 Nicole Kitsuse Won 6-0, 6-1
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 5 Ainsley Winterrowd Won 6-1, 4-6, 7-5
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) 5 Marissa Williams Lost 4-6, 6-4, 0-1 (8-10)
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 5 Tristen Brunson Won 4-6, 6-4, 1-0 (11-9)
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 5 Diana Budnik - unf.
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 5 Shelby Fillingame Lost 2-6, 6-3, 0-1 (2-10)

04/06/18 Tyler JC 5 Oceane Garibal Lost 2-6, 0-6
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 4 Karina Diaz-Kolovos Won 6-2, 6-3
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 5 Ira Vogelmann Won 7-5, 6-3
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 5 Sara Petric Lost 3-6, 6-1, 2-6
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 5 Julia Ramalho Lost 3-6, 5-7
1% 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville 5 Valerie Ruiz (-/10) Lost 5-7, 6-4, 2-6
1% 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 5 Sara Petric Lost 4-6, 2-6
2% 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 5 Sara Petric Lost 1-6, 0-6
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 5 Leticia dos Santos - 6-4, 5-2, unf.

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 2 Paulina Torres/Rani Goodland Won 8-5/Ashley Ramirez
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 2 Stephanie Baerman/Laura Montalvo Lost 7-9/Ashley Ramirez

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (M 2 Lucia Diaz/Constanca Crespo Won 8-6/Bianca Duff
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 2 Anna Garcia/Dragana Samardzic Won 8-3/Bianca Duff
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 2 Alli Hodges/Paola Landin (-/6) Won 8-0/Bianca Duff
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 2 Zoe Gubbels/Lucie Maitrot Won 8-4/Bianca Duff

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 2 Teresa Kaiser/Katie Dyson Won 8-6/Bianca Duff
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 2 Marina Colvee/Carmelle Joyner Won 8-5/Bianca Duff
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 2 Lara Meccico/Debora Echevarria Won 8-5/Bianca Duff
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 2 Kara Hinton/Toby Miclat Won 8-6/Bianca Duff

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 2 Kali Hamilton/Nia Matthews Won 8-4/Bianca Duff
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 2 Emily Beckley/Rebecca Osterberg Won 8-4/Bianca Duff
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 2 Tabitha Porter/Alex Pessoa Won 9-7/Bianca Duff
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texa 2 Laura Galvan/Elisa Guillen (-/6) Won 8-6/Bianca Duff
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 2 Lea Cizeron/Shaun Williams Won 8-1/Bianca Duff
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 2 India Shiaelis/Nina Sergeev Won 8-6/Bianca Duff
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 2 Shelby Fillingame/Neetika Sud Won 8-5/Bianca Duff

04/06/18 Tyler JC 2 Yuna Ito/Tamara Arnold Won 8-5/Bianca Duff
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 2 Karina Diaz-Kolovos/Nadia Justiniano Won 8-2/Bianca Duff
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 2 Devon Austin-Canning/Bianca Tijerina Won 8-0/Bianca Duff
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 2 Sarah Frendo/Sara Petric Won 8-6/Bianca Duff
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 2 Eugenia Sanchez/Andrea Villalobos Won 8-2/Bianca Duff
1 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsvil 2 P. Philavong/Valerie Ruiz Won 8-6/Bianca Duff
1 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 2 Sarah Frendo/Sara Petric Won 8-4/Bianca Duff
2 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 2 Sarah Frendo/Sara Petric Won 8-2/Bianca Duff
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 2 Lara Meccico/Barbora Kijasova (-/1) Lost 8-9 (8-10)/Bianca Duff

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Individual Match-by-Match

Daria Panferova
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 2 Laetitia Charbonnet (-/4) Lost 3-6, 4-6

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 3 Carlye Goldman Won 6-2, 6-2
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 3 Sara Marin Won 6-3, 1-6, 6-1
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 3 Debora Echevarria Won 6-1, 6-1
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 3 Diana Baumgartnere (32/8) Won 6-2, 6-2

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 3 Acacia Dettman Won 6-0, 6-2
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 3 Courtney Wright (-/11) Won 4-6, 6-0, 6-3
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) 3 Valentina Martinez Won 6-2, 6-2
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 3 Shaun Williams Won 6-1, 6-1
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 3 India Shiaelis Won 6-4, 6-1
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 3 Sherine Salem Won 6-2, 6-0

04/06/18 Tyler JC 3 Kalani Soli Won 2-6, 6-2, 6-4
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 2 Nadia Justiniano Won 6-0, 6-2
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 3 Claire Nguyen Won 6-2, 6-0
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 3 Sarah Frendo (-/7) Won 6-4, 6-2
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 3 Maria Briones Won 6-2, 6-0
1% 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville 3 Laura Montalvo Won 6-4, 6-1
1% 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 3 Sarah Frendo (-/7) Won 7-5, 6-1
2% 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 3 Sarah Frendo (-/7) - 6-2, 4-6, 6-5, unf.
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 3 Oceane Adam (21/6) Won 6-2, 6-0

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (M 3 Sarah Brown/Beatrix Federer Won 8-2/Anna Claire Gerletti

% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 3 Polina Chala/Zoe Gray Won 8-2/Anna Claire Gerletti
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 3 Sara Van Eeckoudt/Alix Williams Lost 8-9 (6-8)/Anna Claire Gerletti
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 3 Virginie Becht/Yasmine Ansari Won 8-1/Maddie Rowe

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 3 Savanna Fuller/Marie Debruyn Won 8-1/Maddie Rowe
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 3 Sara Marin/Irena Le Won 8-3/Maddie Rowe
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 3 Leticia dos Santos/Oceane Adam Won 8-5/Maddie Rowe
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 3 Courtney Page/Mikayla Rinker Won 8-3/Maddie Rowe

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 3 Kristin Jensen/Sarah Megilligan Won 8-3/Maddie Rowe
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 3 Georgia Hansen/Nicole Kitsuse Won 8-2/Maddie Rowe
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 3 Mackenzie Hotan/Linying Xiao Won 8-4/Maddie Rowe
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texa 3 Marissa Williams/Paola Carpio Won 8-6/Maddie Rowe
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 3 Tristen Brunson/Andrea Stapper Won 8-5/Maddie Rowe
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 3 Luisa Auffarth/Diana Budnik Won 5-0, retired/Maddie Rowe
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 3 Erika Johnston/Crystalynn Shirley Won 8-5/Maddie Rowe

04/06/18 Tyler JC 3 Oceane Garibal/Afroditi Tzanopoulos Won 8-2/Maddie Rowe
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 3 Christine Roerick/Kaycie Kormier Won 8-0/Maddie Rowe
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 3 Adriana Carpenter/Michelle Zarate Won 8-4/Maddie Rowe
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 3 Melany Opolz/Rebeka Velasova Won 8-4/Maddie Rowe
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 3 Madison Hoelting/Amelie Saint-Dizier Won 8-0/Maddie Rowe
1 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsvil 3 V. Romanovskaia/Viviana Ortiz Won 8-1/Maddie Rowe
1 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 3 Melany Opolz/Rebeka Velasova Won 8-2/Maddie Rowe
2 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 3 Melany Opolz/Rebeka Velasova Won 8-0/Maddie Rowe
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 3 Debora Echevarria/Leticia dos Santos Won 9-8 (7-2)/Maddie Rowe

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Individual Match-by-Match

Ashley Ramirez
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 4 Rani Goodland Lost 6-2, 2-6, 1-6
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 4 Julia Rauer Won 7-5, 6-2

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (Mo.) 3 Klara Vickov (-/14) Lost 3-6, 7-6 (7-3), 0-6
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 3 Dragana Samardzic Won 6-1, 6-2
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 4 Paola Landin (-/19) Lost 6-7 (3-7), 6-4, 3-6
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 3 Yasmine Ansari Won 6-2, 7-5

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 4 Savanna Fuller Won 6-4, 6-7 (5-7), 1-0 (10-4)
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 4 Marina Colvee Lost 6-4, 5-7, 0-1 (7-10)
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 4 Oceane Adam (21/6) Lost 3-6, 3-6
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 4 Kara Hinton Lost 4-6, 6-4, 0-1 (9-11)

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 4 Sarah Megilligan Won 6-0, 6-1
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 3 Taylor Hershey Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-3
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 4 Emily Kerr Won 6-0, 5-7, 6-3
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) 4 Paola Carpio Lost 6-1, 5-7, 0-1 (9-11)
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 4 Samantha Wong Won 6-1, 6-1
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 4 Maria Martinez - unf.
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 4 Erika Johnston Won 6-1, 6-1

04/06/18 Tyler JC 4 Yuna Ito Lost 0-6, 2-6
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 3 Jeanne Kolb Won 6-3, 6-0
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 4 Adriana Carpenter Won 6-0, 6-1
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 4 Melany Opolz Won 6-1, 7-6 (7-5)
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 4 Eugenia Sanchez Won 7-5, 6-3
1% 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville 4 Julia Rauer Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-2
1% 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 4 Melany Opolz Won 6-3, 1-6, 6-3
2% 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 4 Melany Opolz Won 6-4, 6-1
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 4 Debora Echevarria - 6-1, 2-6, 0-1, unf.

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 2 Paulina Torres/Rani Goodland Won 8-5/Greta Lazzarotto
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 2 Stephanie Baerman/Laura Montalvo Lost 7-9/Greta Lazzarotto

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (M 1 Klara Vickov/Jill Van Den Dungen (-/4) Lost 6-8/Maddy Coffman
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 1 Noelia Gomez/Judit Mas Won 8-3/Maddy Coffman
% 03/03/18 at #17 Central Oklahoma 1 Kirtana Bhat/Laetitia Charbonnet Won 8-0/Maddy Coffman
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 1 Maria Delgadillo/Ena Ovcina Won 8-2/Maddy Coffman

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 1 Fabiana Vitanza/Alexandra Borg Won 8-3/Maddy Coffman
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 1 Daniela Sanz/Devanshi Bhimjiyani Won 9-8 (7-3)/Maddy Coffman
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 1 Lena Lutzeier/Barbora Kijasova Lost 6-8/Maddy Coffman
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 1 Petra Ivankovic/Diana Baumgartnere Won 8-6/Maddy Coffman

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 1 Acacia Dettman/Samantha Cachutt Won 8-1/Maddy Coffman
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 1 Kristen Kirby/Taylor Hershey Won 8-3/Maddy Coffman
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 1 Emily Kerr/Courtney Wright (-/8) Won 8-3/Maddy Coffman
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texa 1 Beth Hayward/Valentina Martinez (31/-) Won 8-4/Maddy Coffman
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 1 Lindsey Pearce/Samantha Wong (44/-) Won 9-7/Maddy Coffman
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 1 Alexsandra Reljic/Maria Martinez Won 8-0/Maddy Coffman
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 1 Sherine Salem/Alicia Barbaroux Won 8-6/Maddy Coffman

04/06/18 Tyler JC 1 Maria Genovese/Kalani Soli Lost 6-8/Maddy Coffman
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 1 Jeanne Kolb/Klara Smolikova Won 8-3/Maddy Coffman
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 1 Claire Nguyen/Liz Slaughter (31/-) Won 8-4/Maddy Coffman
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok/Mathilde Thibaudat (18/-) Won 8-6/Maddy Coffman
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 1 Fernanda Orona/Maria Briones Won 8-2/Maddy Coffman
1 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsvil 1 Laura Montalvo/Stephanie Baerman Won 8-1/Maddy Coffman
1 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok/Mathilde Thibaudat (18/-) Lost 4-8/Maddy Coffman
2 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 1 Zhenia Shviadok/Mathilde Thibaudat (11/-) Won 8-1/Maddy Coffman
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 1 Lena Lutzeier/Oceane Adam (10/3) Lost 2-8/Maddy Coffman

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Individual Match-by-Match

Maddie Rowe
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 6 Kylie Simons Lost 1-6, 4-6
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 6 Kaycie Kormier Won 6-0, 6-1
2% 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 6 Rebeka Velasova Lost 0-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 3 Virginie Becht/Yasmine Ansari Won 8-1/Daria Panferova

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 3 Savanna Fuller/Marie Debruyn Won 8-1/Daria Panferova
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 3 Sara Marin/Irena Le Won 8-3/Daria Panferova
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 3 Leticia dos Santos/Oceane Adam Won 8-5/Daria Panferova
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 3 Courtney Page/Mikayla Rinker Won 8-3/Daria Panferova

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 3 Kristin Jensen/Sarah Megilligan Won 8-3/Daria Panferova
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 3 Georgia Hansen/Nicole Kitsuse Won 8-2/Daria Panferova
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 3 Mackenzie Hotan/Linying Xiao Won 8-4/Daria Panferova
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texa 3 Marissa Williams/Paola Carpio Won 8-6/Daria Panferova
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 3 Tristen Brunson/Andrea Stapper Won 8-5/Daria Panferova
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 3 Luisa Auffarth/Diana Budnik Won 5-0, retired/Daria Panferova
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 3 Erika Johnston/Crystalynn Shirley Won 8-5/Daria Panferova

04/06/18 Tyler JC 3 Oceane Garibal/Afroditi Tzanopoulos Won 8-2/Daria Panferova
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 3 Christine Roerick/Kaycie Kormier Won 8-0/Daria Panferova
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 3 Adriana Carpenter/Michelle Zarate Won 8-4/Daria Panferova
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 3 Melany Opolz/Rebeka Velasova Won 8-4/Daria Panferova
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 3 Madison Hoelting/Amelie Saint-Dizier Won 8-0/Daria Panferova
1 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsvil 3 V. Romanovskaia/Viviana Ortiz Won 8-1/Daria Panferova
1 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 3 Melany Opolz/Rebeka Velasova Won 8-2/Daria Panferova
2 04/28/18 #20 Cameron 3 Melany Opolz/Rebeka Velasova Won 8-0/Daria Panferova
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 3 Debora Echevarria/Leticia dos Santos Won 9-8 (7-2)/Daria Panferova

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)



2018 Midwestern State Women's Tennis
Midwestern State 2018 Individual Match-by-Match

Emilija Segetlija
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 6 Isabelle Bergman Lost 4-6, 3-6
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 6 Stephanie Baerman Lost 4-6, 4-6

03/01/18 #18 Southwest Baptist (Mo.) 6 Beatrix Federer Won 6-1, 6-2
% 03/03/18 vs Southern Nazarene 6 Brinni Hair Won 6-0, 6-0
%* 03/09/18 Angelo State 6 Lucie Maitrot (-/18) Won 5-7, 6-3, 1-0 (10-3)

03/12/18 vs Rollins (Fla.) 6 Marie Debruyn Lost 5-7, 5-7
03/13/18 vs Hawaii-Hilo 6 Irena Le Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-4)
03/14/18 vs #4 Hawaii Pacific 6 Heloise Le Normand Won 6-3, 7-5
03/16/18 vs #9 Azusa Pacific 5 April Wong (-/12) Lost 2-6, 1-6

% 03/23/18 at Colorado State-Pueblo 6 Kristin Jensen Won 6-2, 6-1
% 03/23/18 vs Colorado Mesa 5 Georgia Hansen Won 6-4, 6-2
% 03/24/18 vs Metro State 6 Linying Xiao Lost 2-6, 6-7 (7-3)
% 03/29/18 at #20 St. Edward's (Texas) 6 Elisa Guillen Lost 4-6, 5-7
% 03/30/18 at Arkansas-Fort Smith 6 Andrea Stapper Lost 1-6, 5-7
% 03/31/18 at Southeastern Okla. 6 Chiara Berg - unf.
%* 04/03/18 at Tarleton State 6 Crystalynn Shirley Won 6-0, 6-1

04/06/18 Tyler JC 6 Millie Khoury Lost 4-6, 1-6
%* 04/07/18 Western New Mexico 5 Christine Roerick Won 6-0, 6-1
% 04/10/18 at Dallas Baptist 6 Devon Austin-Canning Won 6-4, 6-3
%* 04/11/18 #19 Cameron 6 Rebeka Velasova Won 6-4, 6-4
%* 04/13/18 UT Permian Basin 6 Paulina Obreque Won 6-2, 6-2
1% 04/20/18 vs #50 Texas AM-Kingsville 6 Stephanie Baerman Lost 3-6, 6-7 (3-7)
1% 04/21/18 vs #19 Cameron 6 Rebeka Velasova Lost 1-6, 1-6
3 05/08/18 vs #2 Hawaii Pacific 6 Barbora Kijasova Lost 2-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 02/17/18 at #8 St. Mary's (Texas) 3 Alex Corder/Ally Maciel (-/4) Lost 1-8/Anna Claire Gerletti
%* 02/24/18 at Texas A&M-Kingsville 3 Viviana Ortiz/P. Philavong Won 8-6/Anna Claire Gerletti

% - Region match
* - Lone Star Conference match
1 - LSC Postseason Tournament (Corpus Christi, Texas)
2 - NCAA II South Central Regional 2 (Wichita Falls, Texas)
3 - NCAA II Round of 16 (Surprise, Ariz.)
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